Company for the financial year 2019-20 by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 30th May, 2019, on the recommendation of the Audit
Committee of the Company for conducting the audit of the concerned cost records maintained by the Company.

The Board of Directors has fixed a remuneration of Rs. 5,60,0001- (Rupees Five Lakh Sixty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and re-imbursement
of actual traveling and out-of-pocket expenses. In terms of Section 148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 14(a) of the Companies (Audit and
Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration of the cost auditors, as fixed by the Board of Directors is required to be ratified by the Company.

[...]

Further, the terms of remuneration was
revised by the Members, by passing of Special Resolution at Fortieth Annual General Meeting of the Company
held on Friday, 4th August, 2017.
Particulars of the present remuneration payable are detailed below:
a. Salary: Basic Salary of ~ 7,50,000 (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month.
b.Special Allowance: ~ 7,00,000 (Rupees Seven Lakhs only) per month.
c. Perquisites and Allowances:

1. The CMDshall be entitled to various perquisites including rent free fully furnished accommodation or
house rent allowance in lieu thereof up to sixty (60) percent of his basic salary, medical expenses /